FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMP,0651-0027



101209242

11-23-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

U.S. P	Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #54		
11111	ON FORM COVER SHEET		
TRADEMARKS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New	Assignment License		
7			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #			
	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Atlanta Gift Mart LP	11 23 99		
Formerly			
Individual XX General Partnership XX GMGP, Inc. and	Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
Other GMSP, Inc. and	Gift Mart, LP, Inc.		
xx Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name AMC, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
P-1			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 240 Peachtree Street			
Address (line 2) Suite 2200			
Address (line 3) Atlanta City	Georgia US 30303 State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
not domiciled in the United States, an			
representative should be attached.			
(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia			
999 DHGUYEN 00000298 1806348 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
81 40.00 OP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002007 FRAME: 0368

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 404.815.6500				
Name	William H. Brewst	er		
Address (line 1)	Kilpatrick Stockt	on LLP		
Address (line 2)	1100 Peachtree St	reet		
Address (line 3)	Suite 2800			
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, Georgia	30309-4530		
Pages		of pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2	
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
I rademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
		1,806,348		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed xx Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	pher P. Bussert	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Charles.	P. Buss	(/6/1//	Fro 1 851/30 H31 Grands	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002007 FRAME: 0369

SERVICE MARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CURRENT OWNER: AMC, Inc.

MARKS: ATLANTA GIFT MART and Design

REG. NOS. : 1,806,348

INT, CLASS NOS. : 35

AFFIDAVIT CONCERNING OWNERSHIP OFFERED PURSUANT TO TRADEMARK RULE 3.73 AND TRADEMARK MANUAL OF EXAMINING PROCEDURE § 1603.05(a)

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

- 1. My name is Neal G. Patton, and I am the Secretary of AMC, Inc. This affidavit is submitted as evidence of a chain of title <u>from Atlanta Gift Mart, LP</u>, the original owner of the above-referenced federal service mark registration, <u>to AMC</u>, Inc., its current owner. Atlanta Gift Mart, LP was comprised of a general partner and a limited partner. The general partner was GMGP, Inc., a Georgia corporation with its principal place of business at 240 Peachtree Street, N.W., Suite 2200, Atlanta, Georgia 30303. The limited partner was Gift Mart, LP, Inc., a Georgia corporation with its principal place of business at 240 Peachtree Street, N.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1327.
- 2. On October 8, 1999, GMGP, Inc. and Gift Mart LP, Inc. were merged into AMC, Inc. As a result of this merger, AMC, Inc. is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to <u>inter alia</u> the ATLANTA GIFT MART and Design mark and Registration No. 1,806,348 for the ATLANTA GIFT MART and Design mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and registration.

11/23/99 TUE 15:38 [TX/RX NO 8195]

I, Neal G. Patton of AMC, Inc., being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the registrations referred to herein, declare that the foregoing is true and correct.

Neel G. Pattor Secretary

2

11/23/99 THE 15:38 [TX/RX NO 8195]